

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
PW-RD-GA-Tender-2023-24-
To

11229

dated:- 4/10-2022

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Bihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Tender notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of work as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter N. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & schedule of quantity.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru.

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Rohru Division HPPWD, on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, So as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below:-

1. Date of receipt of applications for tender forms:-

11.10.2023 upto 1:00PM

2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms:-

11.10.2023 upto 2:00PM to 3.00PM

3. Date of receipt of tender:-

12.10.2023 upto 3:30PM

Sl. No	Name of work	Amount	Earnest Money	Time allowed
1	R/R damages on various roads under (Tikkar Section) Tikkar Sub-Division (SH:- SH:- Hiring of JCB. Ro removal of slips construction of unlined surface drain opening of culvert, Dressing of road surface etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
2	R/R damages on various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division (SH:- SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck etc.)	499625	10000.00	One month
3	R/R damages on various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division (SH:- SH:- Hiring of Pocklane L&T for removal of slips and maintenance.)	495000	9900.00	One month
4	R/R damages on various roads under Summerkot Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For for removal of slips of slips, C/o Katcha drain and repair of shoulders etc.)	252000	5100.00	One month
5	R/R Damages on various roads under Badiyara Section Chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of Slips, Drain & Dressing of road surface)	495000	9900.00	One month
6	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface etc)	126000	2600.00	One month
7	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and at various RDs maintenance of road surface etc)	495000	9900.00	One month
8	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and at various RDs maintenance of road and dressing of road surface etc)	252000	5100.00	One month
9	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road etc.)	132225	2700.00	One month
10	R/R Damages on Sheel Saungi Mandla Kupri road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Hiring of Backhoe loader (like JCB) for removal of slips at various RDs and C/O road side Katcha drain etc.)	385000	7700.00	One month
11	R/R damages to Udho Niwas jahkar Rantari km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- Hiring of JCB with Rock breaker for breaking the boulders and removal of slips at various RDs)	396000	8000.00	One month
12	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface etc)	252000	5100.00	One month
13	R/R Damages on various roads under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for dressing of road surface drain maintenance of road and removal of slips etc)	378000	7600.00	One month
14	R/R Damages on various roads under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for dressing of road surface drain maintenance of road and removal of slips etc)	378000	7600.00	One month
15	R/R Damages on various roads under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road etc)	252000	5100.00	One month
16	R/R Damages on Badiyara kaloti Dhumadhar road under chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of Pock lane including rock breaker to break to boulder and remove the slips at various reaches to lift , stack the boulders and disspose the muck etc)	285000	5700.00	One month

17	R/R Damages on Dhamwari to Goakswari road under chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of Pock lane including rock breaker to break to boulder and remove the slips at RD 0/0 to 2/250 at Essential reaches etc.)	494000	9900.00	One month
18	R/R damages to RCD road under chirgaon sub division (SH:- Hiring of Pock lane including rock breaker to break to boulder and remove the slips at RD 11/961 to 12/010)	494000	9900.00	One month
19	R/R damages to RCD road under chirgaon sub division (SH:- Hiring of Pock lane including rock breaker to break to boulder and remove the slips at RD 3/331 to 3/385)	494000	9900.00	One month
20	R/R damages to various road under chirgaon sub division/ Seema Section) (SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
21	R/R damages to various road under chirgaon sub division/ Seema Section) (SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
22	R/R damages to various road under chirgaon sub division/ Chirgaon Section) (SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
23	R/R damages to various road under chirgaon sub division/ Chirgaon Section) (SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
24	R/R damages to various road under chirgaon sub division/ Dhamwari Section) (SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
25	R/R damages to various road under chirgaon sub division/ Dhamwari Section) (SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance etc.)	495000	9900.00	One month
26	R/R damages on various roads under Summerkor Section (Rohru Sub-Division)(SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of slips of slip & landslide maintenance of road,	495000	9900.00	One month
27	R/R damages on various roads under Samoli Section (Rohru Sub-Division)(SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of slips of slip & landslide maintenance of road,	495000	9900.00	One month
28	R/R damages on various roads under Samoli Section (Rohru Sub-Division)(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth much etc.)	297000	6000.00	One month
29	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division (SH:-Hiring of Tipper)	270000	5400.00	One month
30	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth much etc.)	297000	6000.00	One month
31	R/R damages on Chirgaon Ghushali Rohal road km 0/0 to 16/0 (SH:- C/o Wire Carte R/Wall at RD. 9/860j to 9/885)	472471	9500.00	One month
32	R/R damages on Dhagoli to Daonsari road km 0/0 to 8/0 (SH:- C/o Wire Carte R/Wall at RD. 5/870 to 5/882.50)	481898	9700.00	One month
33	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru section Sub-Division Rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip and land slide, Maintenance of road)	495000	9900.00	One month
34	R/R damages on various roads under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Badiyara Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip , Maintenance of road surface)	498300	10000.00	One month
35	C/o Rohru Chadgaon Dodrakawar road km 0/0 to 21/205 in District Shimla Himachal Pradesh(under CRF.) (SH:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report)	498082	10000.00	One month
36	C/o Rohru Chadgaon Dodrakawar road km 0/0 to 21/205 in District Shimla Himachal Pradesh(under CRF.) (SH:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report)	137182	2800.00	One month

37	R/R Damages on various roads under Badiyara Section Chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of Slips, Drain & Dressing of road surface)	495000	9900	One month
38	R/R damages on various roads under Summerkot Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB. Excavator cum Loader For for removal of slips, C/o Katcha drain and repair of shoulders etc.)	378000	7600	One month
39	R/R damages on Ghirgaon Gushali Rohal road (SH:- removal of slips at various RDs. 6/615 to 6/660, 7/600 to 7/645, 8/0 to 8/015)	457207	9200	One month
40	R/R damages on Ghirgaon Gushali Rohal road (SH:- removal of slips at various RDs. 8/030 to 8/090, 9/330 to 9/360)	351212	7100	One month
41	R/R damage on Gushali to Jabbal road km 0/0 to 6/000 (SH:- Removal of alips at various RDs. 1/315 to 1/360, 1/600 to 1/630 & 1/675 to 1/720)	456167	9200	One month
42	Improvement of Black Spots on Bggi Khabal road km 0/0 t 10/0 (SH:- C/o PCC M15 Parapets in km RD 2/220 to 2/480 & 3/660 to 4/300)	490327	9900	One month
43	Improvement of Black Spots on Bggi Khabal road km 0/0 t 10/0 (SH:- C/o PCC M15 Parapets in km RD 6/900 to 7/900)	491576	9900	One month
44	R/R damages on Bhatwari Hignwala Gawas road km 0/0 jto 7/0 (SH:- P/L G-III for repair & maintenance of road surface damaged due to heavy rain fall at various reaches km 0/00 to 1/500.)	451782	9100	One month
45	R/R damages on Bhatwari Hignwala Gawas road km 0/0 to 7/0 (SH:- P/L G-III for repair & maintenance of road surface damaged due to heavy rain fall at various reaches km 1/500 to 3/500.)	451782	9100	One month
46	A/R M/O to various road under kansakoti section sub division rohru (SH:- ReC/O unlines surface drain and maintenance of road surface, earthen shoulder etc.)	485815	9800	One month
47	R/R damages on Gawas to Dunga Naltu road kmm0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs. between km 0/0 to 0/750)	482226	9700	One month
48	R/R damages on lalpani to Dumreda road km 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs. 3/0 to 3/810)	470408	9500	One month
49	A/R & M/o to Ganasidhar to Khadrula road km 19/0 jto 26/500 (SH:- Maintenance of drain, clearence of culvert and maintenance of sub-grade, earthen shoulders and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, etc. between at RD 19/0 to 26/500)	441680	8900	One month
50	A/R & M/o to Ganasidhar to Khadrula road km 19/0 to 26/500 (SH:- Maintenance of drain, clearence of culvert and maintenance of sub-grade, earthen shoulders and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, etc. between at RD 19/0 to 26/500)	441680	8900	One month
51	A/R & M/O to Tutu Pani Kuthari Khalger Ghasni road km 0/0 to 3/0 & 9/300 to 19/680 (SH:- Maintenance of drain, clearence of culvert and maintenance of sub grade, earthen shoulders and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, Shrubs, etc. between at RD 0/0 to 3/0 & 9/300 to 19/680)	445445	9000	One month
52	R/R damages on Mehndli Bye Pass road km 0/0 to 2/500 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of Pock Lane/ L&T for removal of slips at various RDs. Maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)	495000	9900	One month
53	R/R damages to various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated eath muck etc.)	297000	9900	One month

54	R/R damages on various roads under Smoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Un-lined surface drain & maintenace of road surface & earthen shoulders etc.)	480308	9700	One month
55	A/R & M/O to various roads under samoli section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Co Unlined surface drain & maintenance of road surface, earthen shoulders etc.)	494987	9900	One month
56	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road and dressing of road surface etc)	252000	5100	One month
57	R/R Damages on various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road and dressing of road surface etc)	252000	5100	One month
58	R/R damages on various roads under Summarkot section Sub Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of slips and land slide & maintenance of road)	495000	9900	One month
59	A/R & M/O to HP.PWD Rest House Tikkar (SH:- Restuffing of Sota etc.)	188560	3800	One month
60	R/R damages to various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide, maintenance of road)	49500	9900	One month
61	R/R damages to various roads under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide, maintenance of road)	49500	9900	One month
62	C/o Rohru Chadgaon Dodrakawar road km 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:- Improvement of Blackspot by widening of nerrow reaches at RD 5/855 to 5/900)	498878	10000	One month
63	C/o Rohru Chadgaon Dodrakawar road km 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:- Improvement of Blackspot by widening of nerrow reaches at RD 6/080 to 6/135)	230425	4600	One month
64	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Sub-Division Samoli section (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of slips & maintenance of road surface at various RDs.)	378000	7560	One month
65	R/R damages on various roads under Rohru Sub-Division Samoli section (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of slips & maintenance of road surface at various RDs.)	378000	7560	One month
66	R/R damages on various roads under Badiyara Section Chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB. For removal of Slips, maintenance of road)	498300	10000	One month
67	R/R damages on TKHR. Road km 69/0 to 80/600 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck etc.)	186000	3800	One month
68	R/R damages on TKHR. Road km 69/0 to 80/600 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of PockLane /L&T. for removal the slips at various RDs. Maintenance of road and dressing of road surface.)	495000	9900	One month
69	R/R damages on TKHR. Road km 69/0 to 80/600 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of PockLane /L&T. for removal the slips at various RDs. Maintenance of road and dressing of road surface.)	495000	9900	One month
70	R/R damages on TKHR. Road km 69/0 to 80/600 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of PockLane /L&T. for removal the slips at various RDs. Maintenance of road and dressing of road surface.)	495000	9900	One month
71	R/R damages on TKHR. Road km 69/0 to 80/600 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck etc.)	186000	3800	One month

Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

Terms and conditions:- The tender document shall be issued only to those contractors/firms who fulfill the following criteria and submit the following document with the application.

1. The Earnest-money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.
2. The Contractors should quote the rates of all the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
3. Income tax & GST No latest clearance certificate.
4. The contrs / firm shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
5. The contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru.

NO.:-PW-RD-AB-Tender /2023-24-

11/29-11228

Dated:-

4-10-2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

1. The Chief-Engineer(S), HPPWD, Shimla-2.
3. The S E 14th Circle HPPWD, Rohru
4. All the E.E.'s under 14th Circle, HPPWD, Rohru
5. All the A.E.'s working under this Division (B&R).
6. The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Rohru.
7. The B.D.O. Rohru and Chirgaon.
8. The Tehsildhar, Rohru/Chirgaon and Tikkar.
9. The Chairman, N.A.C. Rohru.
10. A/B. and D/B. in this Office.
11. Notice-Board.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru.

Job No. ①

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-492800/-
 Earnest Money:-10000/-
 Time:-60 Days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Tikkar Section Sub-Division Tikkar (SH:-Hiring of JCB for maintenance of road removal of slips

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including P.O. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undrivable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu mber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	56.00	8800.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	492800
Total:-						492800
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.492800/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 H.P.W.D Rohru

Job No.

72

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-497000/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:-15 days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various roads under Tikker Sub-Division(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	71.00	7000.00	Ruppes:- Seven Thousand and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	497000
Total:-						497000
DNT No. Approved for Rs.497000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
PW/D Rohru

Job No.

(3)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-

Earnest Money:-10000/-

Time:-15 Days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various roads under Tikker Sub-Division (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane L&T for removal of slips and boulder and maintenance of road)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE L&T) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000-Kings including P.O.L. charge, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard-width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour rather wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport-as per instruction of the Engineer-in-Charge including all leads and lifts with rock breaker.	99.00	5000.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure _____ %						
Quoted rate in words _____ %						
Signature of contractor with address:- _____						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H. P. M. D. Rohru

4

Job No.4

Estimated Cost:-252000/-
Earnest Money:-5040/-
Time:-One Month

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under samerkot Section (SH:-Hiring of JCB Excavator -Cum -Loader for removal of slips ,C/O Katcha drain and repair of shoulders etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (fixeactor cum loader having bucket capacity 0.50cum including POI, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transport if and when required.The disposal of this undervceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quried stoen shall belong to the department and manikumum usefull quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu mber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of he Engineer in charge	30.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paissa Zero only	Cum	252000
					Total:-	252000
					Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	

DNIT No.

%

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

5

Job No. 1

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-495000/-	
Earnest Money:-9900/-	
Time:- Three Month	

NAME OF WORK :- R/R damages to various road under Badiyara Section Chirgaon Sub-Division(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal o slips/drain & dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) having bucket capacity 0.45 cum including POI charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all loads and lifts.	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paisea Zero only	Per Hour	495000
				Total:-		495000
				Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

DNIT No.

Quoted rate in figure
%
Quoted rate in words
%
Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
R&R Division
P.W.D Rohru

6

Job No. 4

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-126000/-	
Earnest Money:-2520/-	
Time:-30 Days	

NAME OF WORK:-: R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal o slips/drain & dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) having bucket capacity 0.45 cum including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	15.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Hour	126000
				Total:-		126000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.126000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H&W D Rohru

Job No. 7

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
 Earnest Money:-10000/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips ,at various RDS maintenance of road surface etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transport if and when required. The disposal of this undereccable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quired stones shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu umber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. _____						
Quoted rate in figure _____						
Quoted rate in words _____						
Signature of contractor with address:- _____						

Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HAWD Rohru

Job No.8

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-252000/-
Earnest Money:-5040/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of for removal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) from end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POI charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quried stones shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu mber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	30.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand four Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	252000
Total:-						252000

DNIT No.

Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No. 4

(9)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-132225/-

Earnest Money:-2600/-

Time:-15 Days

NAME OF WORK :- K/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for maintenance of road ,removal of slips)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader having bucket capacity 0.45cum including POL. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumar work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undereccable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quarried stoen shall belong to the department and minimum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	15.00	8815.00	Ruppes:-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred fifteen and Paise Zero only	Per day	132225
Total:-						132225
DNIT No.						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Approved for Rs.132225/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H. PAVD Rohru

Job No. 12

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-385000/-
Earnest Money:-7700/-
Time:-Two Months

NAME OF WORK--:R/R damages to Sheel Sungri Mandla kupri road km. 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal o slips/drain & dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Backhoe Loader(JCB) having bucket capacity 0.45 cum including POL. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	350.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	385000
Total:-						385000
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.385000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
R&R Division
D Rohru

Job No. 12

(11)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- 396000/-

Earnest Money:- 7920/-

Time:- 15 Days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Udhay Niwas Jahar Rantari road km. 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- Hiring of JCB (Excavator - Cum - Loader) with breaker for breaking of boulder and removal the slips at various Rds.)

Sr. no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader having bucket capacity 0.50cum including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervaceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quried stoen shall belong to the department and manikumum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge	120.00	3300.00	Ruppes:- Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paisa /zero only	Per Hour	396000
		Total:-				396000
DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.396000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure _____ %						
Quoted rate in words _____ %						
Signature of contractor with address:- _____						

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

P.V.D Rohru

12

Job No. 43

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-252000/-	
Earnest Money:-5040/-	
Time:-30 Days	

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Sub-Division(Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road etc.)

Sr. no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervenable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu umber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	30.00	8400.00	Ruppes:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paisa /cro only	Per Day	252000

				Total:-		252000
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HAWA D Rohru

13

Job No. 13

Estimated Cost:-378000/-
Earnest Money:-5000/-
Time:-45 Days

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for dressing of road surface, drain maintenance of road and removal of slips)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work Jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undrivable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu mber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	45.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paise /ero only	Per Day	378000

Total:-	378000
---------	--------

DNIT No.

Approved for Rs.378000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division

PD.PWD Rohru

(14)

Job No. 22

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-378000/-
		Earnest Money:-5000/-
		Time:- 60 Days

NAME OF WORK :- R/R damages to various road under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for dressing of road surface ,drain maintenance of road and removal of slips)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quried stones shall belong to the department and manikumum usefull quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu umber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	45.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	378000
				Total:-		378000

DNIT No. Approved for Rs.378000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

15

Job No. 2

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							Estimated Cost:-252000/-	
							Earnest Money:-5100/-	
							Time:-30 Days	
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages to various road under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide , maintenance of road)								
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount		
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) having bucket capacity .45cum including POL. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer-in-Charge Min.18.00 Cum of earth shall be done by machine in one hours shall be ducted accordingly JCB shall be deployed for dressing of burms shoulders clearance of drain , culverts, removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips wherever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer in charge	30.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paissa Zero only	Per Day	252000		
				Total:-		252000		
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024			

%

%

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

10-PWD Rohru

Job No. 9

Estimated Cost:-285000/-
Earnest Money:-5700/-
Time:-One Month

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages to Badiyara Kaloti Dumadhar Road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane i/c Rock Breaker & remove the slips at various reaches to lift, stack the boulder and dispose the muck)						
Estimated Cost:-285000/-						
Earnest Money:-5700/-						
Time:-One Month						
Sl.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of 1 excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/L&T) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000-Kms including P.O.L. charge,shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar,moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work,pick work,Jumper work,soft rock,hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling,wedging out of rock etc,where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including machanical transportation if necessary.The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the accquired width of the roadto avoid damage to the properties Of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burns. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standred-width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour,other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport-as per instruction of the Engineer-In Charge including all leadsand lifts,with rock breaker.	75.00	3800.00	Rupees:-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	285000
				Total:-		285000
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.285000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
Quoted rate in figure						
%						
Quoted rate in words						
%						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Estimated Cost:-494000/-
Earnest Money:-9980/-
Time:-One Month

Time:-One Month

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.P.W.D Rohru

Job No. 12

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-494000/-

Earnest Money:-9880/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to RCD road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane i/c Rock Breaker & remove the slips at RD.11/961 to 12/010)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/T & T) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000-Kmgs including P.O.L. charge, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar, moorum, shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling, wedging out of rock etc. where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burns. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-In Charge including all leads and lifts, with rock breaker.	130.00	3800.00	Rupees:-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	494000
Total:-						494000
DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.494000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B & R Division
P. PWD Rohru

Job No. 13

(19)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-494000/-

Earnest Money:-9880/-

Time:- One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to RCD road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane i/c Rock Breaker & remove the slips at RD.3/331 to 3/385)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-loader (POCK LANE/1 & 1) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000-Kilogs including P.O.L. charge, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kanhar, moorum, shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties Of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burns. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard-width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 10cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-in-Charge including all leads and lifts with rock breaker.	130.00	3800.00	Rupees:- Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	494000
				Total:-		494000
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.494000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
				Quoted rate in figure	%	
				Quoted rate in words	%	
				Signature of contractor with address:-		

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

PW D Rohru

Job No.

(20)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
 Earnest Money:-9900/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Seema Section) (SH:-Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) from end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including P.O. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervicable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and manikurnam useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Day	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 H.P.W.D Rohru

(21)

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-

Earnest Money:-9900/-

Time:-One Month

DNTI/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chingraon Sub-Division (Seema Section) (SH:-Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kamhar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this underevable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise the number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	495000
Total:-						495000
DNTI No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
P.W.D Rohru

20

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

Time:-One Month

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

23

Job No.

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Chirgaon Section) (SH:-Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Lifting of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jummer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undrivable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as gurrised stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu mber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	495000
Total:-						495000
DNT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.P.W.D Rohru

24

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-

Earnest Money:-9900/-

Time:-One Month

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Dhamwari Section) (SH:-Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr. no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including P.OI. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work inner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervicable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure %						
Quoted rate in words %						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
R&R Division
HP.PVD Rohru

25

Job No.

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Dhamwari Section) (SH:-Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr. no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work pick work turner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undrivable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage work place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubecentre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

(26)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
Estimated Cost:-495000/-					
Earnest Money:-10000/-					
Time:-One Month					
NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on various road under Summerkot Section (Rohru Sub-Division)(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader having bucket capacity 0.50cum including PCL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervaceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quried stoen shall belong to the department and manikumum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Hour 495000
				Total:-	495000
DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024			

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

27

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9000/-
Time:-60 Days

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages to various road under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for maintenance of road removal of slips and land slide)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soil variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervexable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quried stones shall belong to the department and manikumum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise /ero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000

DNIT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

%

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.PWD Rohru

28

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Estimated Cost:-297000/-			
			Earnest Money:-6000/-			
			Time:-60 days			
NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work.The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	6600.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	297000
Total:-						297000
DNIT No.					Approved for Rs.297000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
Quoted rate in figure					%	
Quoted rate in words					%	
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

29

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-270000/-
		Earnest Money:-5400/-
		Time:-90 days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Tikkar Sub-Division (SH:-Hiring of Tipper)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 200 cft including POL, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	60.00	4500.00	Rupees:- Four Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	270000
				Total:-		270000
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.270000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No.

(30)

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-297000/-

Earnest Money:-6000/-

Time:-60 days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	6600.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	297000
				Total:-		297000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.297000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PM D Rohru

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Chirgaon Ghushali Rohal road km. 0/0 to 16/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD.9/860 to 9/885)

Estimated Cost:-472470/-
Earnest Money:-9500/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	16.75	184.59	Rupees:-One Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Nine only	Cum	3092
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	13.00	406.59	Rupees:-Four Hundred Six and Paise Fifty Nine only	Cum	5286
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	156.31	2890.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Paise /zero only.	Cum	451736
4	Providing and laying of stone filling behind abutment R.wall and return walls with granular material complete as per drawings & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material with in all leads and lift as direction by of Engineer-in-Charge	9.00	1373.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Three Paise /zero only	Cum	12357
Total:-						472470

DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.472470/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure
Quoted rate in words
Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

(32)

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-481897/-
 Earnest Money:-9700/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Dhangoli Ghusari road km. 0/0 to 8/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD.5/870 to 5/882.50)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	36.60	184.59	Rupees:-One Hundred Eighty four and Paisa Fifty Nine only	Cum	6756
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	27.60	406.59	Rupees:-Four Hundred Six and Paisa Fifty Nine only	Cum	11222
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	156.25	2890.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Paisa Zero only.	Cum	451563
4	Providing and laying of stone filling behind abutment R/wall and return walls with granular material complete as per drawings & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material with in all leads and lift as direction by of Engineer-in-Charge	9.00	1373.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Three Paisa Zero only	Cum	12357
				Total:-		481897

DNT No.

Approved for Rs.481897/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure
 Quoted rate in words
 Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 MP&PWD Rohru

33

Job No.

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9000/-
Time:-60 days

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, and land slide & Maintenance of road)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) having bucket capacity .45cum including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer-in-Charge Min.18.00 cum of earth shall be done by machine in one hours shall be ducted accordingly JCB shall be deployed for dressing of barms shoulders clearance of drain , culverts, removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips wherever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer in charge	450.00	1100.00	Ruppes:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Hours	495000
Total:-						495000
DNT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure %						
Quoted rate in words %						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H. D. Rohru

34

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Badiyara Section) (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, maintenance of road surface)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader)/from end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervacable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu umber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	453.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour 498300
				Total:-	498300
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.498300/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
P.W.D Rohru

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

(35)

DNT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of Rohru Chargaon Dodrakawar road km 0/0 to 21/205 in Distt. Shimla HP
under CRF (SH:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report)

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money

Rs. 4,98,200.00
Rs. 100000.00
One Month

Time

Sr No	Sub Head/items of work.	Qty.	Rate in figures	Rate in word	Unit.	Amount
1	Preparation of Detailed Project Report which includes following provision as mentioned below:- i) Topogarpby surver by degital total station with two second accuracy showing all features of survey palan link trees, culverts bridges electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, school, Habitants villages etc. ii) Draw cross sections at 15 m intervals, L-sections and calculate the quantity of earthwork in standard format of autocad, L, showing all layers of pavement components as applicable. iii) Preparation of surver plan showing all details as per MORD gukdelines and specfications. if any correction/amendment will be desired by the office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer. In Chief complete in all respect. After approval of the same from the head office the same should be submitted in three fair copies and soft copy as per the requirements of this ooice and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer- In Charge including all tyoe of incidental chares .	21.20	23500.00	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	498200.00
	Total					498200.00
	Quoted rates in figure (+/-)					
	Quoted rates in word (+/-)					

Signature of Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD., Rohru.

36

DNIT/SCHDEULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Rohru Chargaon Dodrakawar road km 0/0 to 21/205 in Distt, Shimla HP
under CRF. (SH:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report)

Estimated Cost Rs. 1,37,500.00
Earnest Money Rs. 2743.0
Time One Month

Sr No	Sub Head/items of work.	Qty.	Rate in figures	Rate in word	Unit.	Amount
1	CBR test including gain size analysis, atterberbs limit, proctor compaction and CRR value upto the entire satisfactioin of Engineer In Charge including all type of incidental charges	42.20	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Sample	63300.00
2	Benkelman Beam test as per IRC-81-1997 for determining the overlay thickness of the existing pavement.	21.20	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per KM.	74200.00
	Total					137500.00
	Quoted rates in figure (+/-)					
	Quoted rates in word (+/-)					

Signature of Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer,
 B&R Division,
 HP.PWD., Rohru.

827

Job No. 3

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
		Estimated Cost:-405000/-				
		Earnest Money:-8100/-				
		Time:- Three Month				
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages to various road under Badiyara Section Chirgaon Sub-Division(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work.The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all heads and lifts.	450.00	900.00	Rupees:- Nine Hundred and Paissa /zero only	Per Hour	405000
				Total:-		405000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.405000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

38

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-378000/-
Earnest Money:-7560/-
Time:-45 Days

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Summerkot Section (SH):-Hiring of JCB Excavator cum Loader forv removal of slips , C/O Katcha drain and repair of shoulders etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader)front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work Jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transport if and when required.The disposal of this undervicable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its .All salvaged materials such as quried stones shall belong to the department and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu umber of hours shall be reduced accordingly.The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	45.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paisea Zero only	Per Day	378000
Total:-						378000
DNIT No.						Approved for Rs.378000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.D. Rohru

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

39

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Estimated Cost:-457207/-			
			Earnest Money:-9100/-			
			Time:-One Month			
NAME OF WORK--: C/O Chirgaon Gushali Rohal road (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs,6/615 to 6/660,7/600 to 7/645 ,8/00 to 8/015)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by machanical means including cutting and trimming of slop and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302.305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	1979.25	231.00	Rupees:-Two Hundred Thirty One and Paisa /zero only	Per Cum	457207
				Total:-		457207
		DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.457207/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
PWD Rohru

40

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	Estimated Cost:-351212/-
	Earnest Money:-7000/-
	Time:-One Month
NAME OF WORK:-: C/O Chirgaon Gushali Rohal road (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs.8/030 to 8/090,9/330 to 9/360)	

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slop and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302.305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	1520.40	231.00	Rupces:-Two Hundred Thirty One and Paise Zero only	Per Cum	351212
Total:-						351212

DNIT No. Approved for Rs.351212/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
P.W.D Rohru

91

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					Estimated Cost:-456167/-
					Earnest Money:-9100/-
					Time:-One Month
NAME OF WORK---: C/O Gushali to Jabbal road km. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs.1/315 to 1/360,1/600 to 1/630, 1/675 to 1/720)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slop and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302.305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	1974.75	231.00	Rupees:-Two Hundred Thirty One and Paise Zero only	Per Cum 456167
				Total:-	456167
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.456167/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
	Quoted rate in figure		%		
	Quoted rate in words		%		
	Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

(42)

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-490327/-				
		Earnest Money:-9800/-				
		Time:-One Month				
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages on Baggi Khabal road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH:-C/O P.C.C M-15 Parapets in km. 2/220 to 2/480 & 3/660 to 4/300)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	27.61	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paise Zero only	Cum	11237
2	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:2.5:5)25mm in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	66.80	7172.00	Rupees:-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Paise Zero Only.	Cum	479090
				Total:-		490327
DNIT No.			Approved for Rs.490327/- only for the Year 2023-2024			

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

43

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
			Estimated Cost:-491576/-			
			Earnest Money:-9800/-			
			Time:-One Month			
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages on Baggi Khabal road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH:-C/O P.C.C M-15 Parapets in km. 6/900 to 7/900)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	30.68	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paiza Zero only	Cum	12487
2	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:2.5:5)25mm in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	66.80	7172.00	Rupees:-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Paiza Zero Only.	Cum	479090
				Total:-		491576
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.491576/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

%

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HAWA D Rohru

44

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-451782/-
		Earnest Money:-9100/-
		Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Bhatwari Hignwala Gawas road km. 0/0 to 7/0 (SH:-P/L G-III for repair & maintenance of road surface damaged due to heavy rain fall at various reaches km. 0/0 to 1/500)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kn static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, allying and brooming, chrusable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compaction to the required density grading III as per technical specification clause 405 including all leads and lifts as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	158.52	2850.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and Paisa Zero only	Cum	451782
Total:-						451782
DNIT No.						Approved for Rs.451782/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure %

Quoted rate in words %

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

45 88

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-451782/-	
Earnest Money:-9100/-	
Time:-One Month	

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Bhatwari Hignwala Gawas road km. 0/0 to 7/0 (SH:-P/L G-III for repair & maintenance of road surface damaged due to heavy rain fall at various reaches km. 1/500 to 3/500)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kn static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, allaying and brooming, chrusable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compaction to the required density grading III as per technical specification clause 405 including all leads and lifts as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	158.52	2850.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero only	Cum 451782
				Total:-	451782
		DNIT No. Approved for Rs.451782/- only for the Year 2023-2024			

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.P.W.D Rohru

46

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
NAME OF WORK :- A/R & m/O various road under kansakoti Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-C/O Unlined surface drain & maintenance of road surface ,earthen shoulders etc.)					
Time:-One Month					
Estimated Cost:-485815/-					
Earnest Money:-9700/-					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Maintenance of earthen shoulder Filling with fresh selected Soil) as per directed by the Engineer in charge	3500.00	90.35	Rupees:-Ninety and Paise Thirty Five only	Per Cum 316225
	Construction of unlined surface drain of evrage crosssectional area 0/40 sqm in soil to soecified lines grades level and dimensions . Excavated material to be used in inbankments with a lift upto 3 mtrs and lead 50 mtrs 9(Avage lead 25m) as per technical specification clause 307 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	3000.00	56.53	Rupees:-One Hundred Thirty and Paise Zero only	Per Rmt 169590
					485815
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.485815/- only for the Year 2023-2024					

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.W.D Rohru

47

Job No.

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-482226/-				
		Earnest Money:-9700/-				
		Time:-One Month				
NAME OF WORK--: R/R damages from Gawas to Dunga Naltu road km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs. Between Rd.0/0 to 0/750)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slop and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302.305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	3709.43	130.00	Rupees:-One Hundred Thirty and Paise Zero only	Per Cum	482226

DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.482226/- only for the Year 2023-2024
----------	--

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.PWD Rohru

48

Job No.:-

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				
NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Lal Pani to Dumreda road km. 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD.3/0 to 3/810)				
Sr.no	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words
1	Removal of land slide in fully area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slope and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302 305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	2036.40	251.00	Rupces - Two Hundred Thirty One and Paise Zero only
				Per Cum
				470408
Total:-				470408
Approved for Rs.470408/- only for the Year 2023-2024				
DNIT No.				
Quoted rate in figure				
Quoted rate in words				
Signature of contractor with address:-				
Executive Engineer				
B&R Division				
10 PWD Rohru				

Estimated Cost:-441680/-
Earnest Money:-8800/-
Time:-Three Month

of drain, clearance of clay
seen at RD.19/0 to 26/500)

Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
3.95	Rupees-Three and Paisa Nine Five only	Per Rmt	27650
1829.70	Rupees-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paisa Seven Zero only	No.	40253
47.20	Rupees-Forty Seven Paisa Two Zero Only.	Per Sqm	290280
74587.50	Rupees-Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven Paisa Five Zero Only.	Per Lac	78317
148.00	Rupees-One Hundred Forty Eight Paisa Zero Only.	Nos.	5180
	Total:-		441680

DNT No. Approved for Rs.441680/- only for the Year 2023-2024.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
10/04/2024
D. D. Rohru

50

Job No.:-

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-441680/- Earnest Money:-8900/- Time:-Three Month				
NAME OF WORK:-: V/R & M/O Khadrula to Naksatti road km. 0/0 to 10/300(SII:-Maintenance of drain , clearance of culvert and maintenance od sub-grade , earthen shoulders and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation ,grass bushes shrubs etc. between at RD.0/0 to 10/300)						
Sr.no	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of Drains- the maintenance of drains include erosion ,repair clearing ,cleaning ,reshaping ,regading ,deepening of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause 1907 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	7000.000	3.95	Rupees:-Three and Paise Nine Five only	Per Rmt	27650
2	Maintenance of Drain:- maintenance of Home pipe culvert and by way of clearing ,cleaning ,erosion ,repairs to cracks parapets wall and protection work as per drawing and technical specification clause 1908 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	22.000	1829.70	Rupees:-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Seven Zero only	No.	40253
3	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000m. as per technical specification and as per H.P.PWD. specification of 1990 volume -1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	6150.000	47.20	Rupees:-Forty Seven Paise Two Zero Only.	Per Sqm	290280
4	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation ,grass bushes shrubs sapling and trees of girth upto 300mm removal of stumps of such trees cut ,carriers and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness per technical specification Clauses 201 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	1.050	74587.50	Rupees:-Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven Paise Five Zero Only.	Per Hac	78317
5	Cutting of branches of trees shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds. Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or with in ROW including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specification clause 1914 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	35.000	148.00	Rupees:-One Hundred Forty Eight Paise Zero Only.	Nos.	5180
				Total:-		441680
			DNIT No. Approved for Rs.441680/- only for the Year 2023-2024			

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

H.P.D Rohru

(51)

Job No.:-

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	Estimated Cost:-445445/-
	Earnest Money:-8900/-
	Time:- Three Month

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O Tutu Panikuthari Khalger Chasni road km. 0/0 to 3/0 & 9/300 to 19/680 (SH:- Maintenance of drain , clearance of culvert and maintenance of sub-grade , earthen shoulders and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation , grass bushes shrubs etc. between at RD.0/0 to 3/0 & 9/300 to 19/680)

Sr.no	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of Drain:- the maintenance of drains include erosion ,repair clearing cleaning reshaping regarding deepening of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause 1907 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	7000.000	3.95	Rupees:-Three and Paise Nine Five only	Per Rmt	27650
2	Maintenance of Drain:- maintenance of Hume pipe culvert and by way of clearing cleaning erosion ,repairs to cracks parapets wall and protection work as per drawing and technical specification clause 1908 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	15.000	1829.70	Rupees:-One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Seven Zero only	No.	27446
3	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000m. as per technical specification and as per HP.PWD. specification of 1990 volume -1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5790.000	47.20	Rupees:-Forty Seven Paise Two Zero Only.	Per Sqm	273288
4	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation grass bushes shrubs sapling and trees of girth upto 300mm removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness per technical specification Clauses 201 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	1.500	74587.50	Rupees:-Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven Paise Five Zero Only.	Per Hac	111881
5	Cutting of branches of trees shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds, Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or with in ROW including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specification clause 1914 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	35.000	148.00	Rupees:-One Hundred Forty Eight Paise Zero Only.	Nos.	5180
Total:-						445445
DNIT No.						Approved for Rs.445445/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Quoted rate in figure
Quoted rate in words
Signature of contractor with address:-

(52)

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to Mehndli Bye Pass road km. 0/0 to 2/500 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane/L & T for remove the slips at various RDs maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-loader (POCK LANE/L & T) with 90 HP Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000 Kms including P.O.L. change, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar, morum, shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all loads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard-width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport-as per instruction of the Engineer-In Charge including all load and lifts with rock breaker.	110.00	4500.00	Rupees-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	495000
Total:-						495000
Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						

DNIT No.

%

%

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
14-PWD Rohru

92

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-297000/-	
Earnest Money:-6000/-	
Time:- Two Month	

NAME OF WORK :- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of excavated earth muck etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	6600.00	Rupees - Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	297000
				Total:-		297000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.297000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure

00

Quoted rate in words

00

Signature of contractor with address

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PWD Rohru

55

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-494987/-	
Earnest Money:-10000/-	
Time:- Two Month	

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O various road under Samoli Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-C/O Unlined surface drain & maintenance of road surface ,earthen shoulders etc.)					
Sr.no	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Maintenance of earthen shoulder Filling with fresh selected Soil) as per directed by the Engineer in charge	2663.00	90.35	Rupees:-Ninety and Paisea Thirty Five only	Per Sqm 240602
2	Construction of unlined surface drain of exvage crosssectional area 0/40 sqm in soil to specified lines grades level and dimensions . Excavated material to be used in embankments with a lift upto 3 mtrs and lead 50 mtrs (Exvage lead 25m) as per technical specification clause 807 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	4500.00	56.53	Rupees:-Fifty Six and Paisea Fifty Three only	Per Rmt 254385

DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.494987/- only for the Year 2023-2024
----------	--

Quoted rate in figure	0%
Quoted rate in words	0%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.P.W.D Rohru

56

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-250000/-
Earnest Money:-5040/-
Time:-One Month

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morium shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junior work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this underveivable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and manikunum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise nu umber of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be earned out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	30.00	8400.00	Rupees -Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paise /Zero only	Per Day	252000
					Total:-	252000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address :-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HIP, PWD Rohru

57

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Estimated Cost:-250000/-						
Earnest Money:-5040/-						
Time:-One Month						
NAME OF WORK :- R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RDs, maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB Excavator cum loader front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including PCH, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work junior work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undervicable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and manikurnam useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours other wise no number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	30.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	252000
			Total:-		252000	
			DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.252000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.W.D Rohru

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address -	

58

Job No.	
Estimated Cost:-495000/-	
Earnest Money:-90000/-	
Time:-60 days	

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Summerkot Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, and land slide & Maintenance of road)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit
1	Hiring of JCB (1-cu-cum loader) having bucket capacity 45cum including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer-in-Charge Min 18 00 Cum of earth shall be done by machine in one hours shall be ducted accordingly JCB shall be deployed for dressing of burms shoulders clearance of drain . culverts. removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips wherever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer in charge	450.00	1100.00	Rupees -One Thousand One Hundred and Paika Zero only	Per Hours
				Total:-	495000
				Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address -	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
10/10/2023
Rohru

59

Job No.:-

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-Special repair to HP. PWD. Rest House at Tikker (Restuffing of Sofa etc.)

Estimated Cost:-188650/-
Earnest Money:-3800/-
Time:-One Month

Sr.no	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Top Holstering Ire-stuffing of Sofa set/ chairs using 2" thick sleepwell (32 density) with superior quality foam sheet in seats and back fixing padding with cotia and latex with superior quality tapestry cloth in	3.00	16500.00	Rupees:-Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Each	49500
2	Two Seater Sofa Set	2.00	10500.00	Rupees:-Ten Thousand Five Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Each	21000
3	Single Seater Sofa Set	7.00	6500.00	Rupees:-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Each	45500
4	Providing and placing at site Quilt single bed (comfort) of high quality comfortable cotton blend microfiber inserted inside including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	6.00	3200.00	Rupees:-Three Thousand Two Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Each	19200
5	Providing and placing at site quilt cover for single bed (duvet) of high quality comfortable cotton including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	6.00	1800.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Each	10800
6	Providing and placing at site blanket for single bed of high quality of size 60"x90" including carriage of materials in all leads and lift	6.00	2500.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Paiza Zero only	Per Each	15000
7	Providing and placing at site fibre Pillow of high Quality of Size 17"x27" including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	6.00	650.00	Rupees:-Six Hundred Fifty Paiza Zero Only.	Per Each	3900
8	Providing and placing at site debate bed sheet (White) of size 108"x108" including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	6.00	1600.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Six Hundred Paiza Zero Only.	Per Each	9600
9	Providing and placing at site loose sofa cover of standard size including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	20.00	250.00	Rupees:-Two Hundred Fifty Paiza Zero Only.	Per Each	5000
10	Providing and placing at site coir foot mat of size (2'X4')including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	1.00	1950.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Paiza Zero Only.	Per Each	1950
11	Providing and placing at site coir foot mat size (1.5'X3') including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts	8.00	900.00	Rupees:-Nine Hundred Paiza Zero Only.	Per Each	7200
Total:-						188650
DNT No. _____ Approved for Rs.188650/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure _____ %						
Quoted rate in words _____ %						
Signature of contractor with address:- _____						

Executive Engineer
Division
H.P. PWD. Rohru

60

Job No.				
Estimated Cost:-495000/-				
Earnest Money:-9000/-				
Time:-60 days				
NAME OF WORK:-: R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, and land slide & Maintenance of road)				
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) having bucket capacity 45cum including P.O.I charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer-in-Charge Min 18.00 Cum of earth shall be done by machine in one hours shall be ducted accordingly JCB shall be deployed for dressing of burms shoulders clearance of drain , culverts removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips wherever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer in charge	450.00	1100.00	Rupees -One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only
			Total:-	495000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address -	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

61

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9000/-
Time:-60 days

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-: R/R damages to various road under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, and land slide & Maintenance of road)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (1 seactor cum loader) having bucket capacity 45cum including P.O.L. charges shifting charges and other ancillary equipments with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer-in-Charge Min 18.00 Cum of earth shall be done by machine in one hours shall be ducted accordingly. JCB shall be deployed for dressing of burms shoulders clearance of drain, culverts, removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips wherever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer in charge	450.00	1100.00	Rupees -One Thousand One Hundred and Paise /Zero only	Per Hours	495000
				Total:-		495000
				Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address -

Executive Engineer

R&R Division

102 DAW D Rohru

(62)

107

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				
NAME OF WORK:-C/O Rohru Doderakawar road km. 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:-Improvement of narrow reaches at RD.5/855 to 5/900)				
Time:-Two Month				
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603 1.1603 2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including hand load or animals machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 16th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government A recovery of useful stones 104 88 cum metre @ Rs 3000.- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge	1580.63	315 620	Rupees:-Three Hundred Fifteen and Paise Six Two /zero only
Total:-				498878
DNIT No.				Approved for Rs.498878/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address -

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

HP, PW D Rohru

63

408

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Estimated Cost:-230425/-						
Earnest Money:-4600/-						
Time:-Two Month						
NAME OF WORK--:C/O Rohru Doderakawar road km. 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:-Improvement of black spot by widening of narrow reaches at RD.6/080 to 6/135)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M O R D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603 1, 1603 2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/5 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, toll, Malkana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 104.88 cum - metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge	983.25	234.350	Rupees:-Two Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Three Five Zero only	Per Cum	230425
				Total:-		230425
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.230425/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
Quoted rate in figure		00				
Quoted rate in words		0%				
Signature of contractor with address -						

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

HP, PWD Rohru

64

Job No.

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				
NAME OF WORK---R/R damages on various road under Rohru Sub-Division Samoli Section (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips & maintenance of road surface at various Rds)				
Time:- Two Months				
Estimated Cost:-378000/-				
Earnest Money:-7560/-				
Total:-				
Approved for Rs.385000/- only for the Year 2023-2024				

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of (JCB) having bucket capacity 0.45 cum including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	378000
Total:-						378000
DNIT No.						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

65

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Estimated Cost:-378000/-	
				Earnest Money:-7560/-	
				Time:-Two Months	
NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on various road under Rohru Sub-Division Samoli Section (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips & maintenance of road surface at various Rds)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Hiring of (JCB) having bucket capacity 0.45 cum including POI, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	45.00	8400.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Paiza /zero only	Per Day 378000
				Total:-	378000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.385000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
Quoted rate in figure %					
Quoted rate in words %					
Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

66

Job No.

DNIT / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost	498300.00
Earnest Money	10000.00
Time	2 Months

Name of work :- R/R Damae to Various Road under Badiyara Section Sub Division Chirgaon (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and maintenance of road)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Hiring of J.C.B.(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .50 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 18 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	453.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hours	498300.00
Total=						498300.00

DNIT No Approved for Rs 498300/- only for the year 2023-24

Quoted Rate in Figure	%
Quoted rate in Words	%
Signature of Contractor with Address :-	

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HPPWD,
Rohru.

67

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		Estimated Cost:-186000/-				
		Earnest Money:-3800/-				
		Time:-One Month				
NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to TKHR road km. 69/0 to 80/600(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck etc.)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL, charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	30.00	6200.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	186000
				Total:-		186000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.186000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

10-PWD Rohru

68

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Estimated Cost:-495000/-						
Earnest Money:-9900/-						
Time:-One Month						
NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages TKHR road km. 69/0 to 80/600 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane/L&T for removal the slips at various RDs maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount	
1	Hiring of Excavator Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/L & T) with 90 HP Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000-Kgms including P.O.L. charge shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar morum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidation with sheep foot rollers and disposal of the unserviceable materials in all loads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum stem of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-in Charge including all lands and lifts with rock breaker	110.00	4500.00	Rupees-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000
				Total:-	495000	
				DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

HARYANA D Rohru

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HAWA D Rohru

69

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages TKHR road km. 69/0 to 80/600 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane/L&T for removal the slips at various RDs maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Sl.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/L&T) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 3000-Kmgs including P.O.L charge shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar, medium shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock, including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/hammering out of rock etc where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials or all loads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired waste of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road bums. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40-cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-in-Charge including all load and lifts with rock breaker	110.00	4500.00	Rupees-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	495000

Total:-	495000
DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure	00
Quoted rate in words	00
Signature of contractor with address	

Executive Engineer
R&R Division
B-PAV D Rohru

70

Job No.

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages TKHR road km. 69/0 to 80/600 under Rohru Section Sub-Division Rohra (SH:-Hiring of Pock Lane/L&T for removal the slips at various RDs maintenance of road and dressing of road surface)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/L&T) with 90 HP Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000-Kgms including P O L charges shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Karikar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the assigned width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard-width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport-as per instruction of the Engineer-in Charge including all leads and lifts with rock breaker	110.00	4500.00	Rupees:- Four Thousand Five Hundred and Paise /ero only	Per Hour	495000
				Total:-		495000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address	

Accepted by Engineer
B&R Division
10/04/2024 Rohru

7

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	Estimated Cost:-186000/-
	Earnest Money:-3800/-
	Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to TKHR road km. 69/0 to 80/600(SH):-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck etc.)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including POL charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	30.00	6200.00	Rupees - Six Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Hour	186000
				Total:-		186000
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.186000/- only for the Year 2023-2024		

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P. PWD Rohru